
Oregon Tech (4-1) -vs- Arizona Christian (0-7)
2/9/2013 at Redding, CA (Big League Dreams)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CARLETON, Rylee (3-1)
Loss: CUPP, Carleigh (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 88   
Game notes:
- fifth game at Simpson Invitational, Redding, CA. Oregon Tech ranks ninth in
- NAIA National Top 25 Coaches' poll

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Oregon Tech 0 3 1 3 2 9 11 3
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1

Oregon Tech 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COLLINS, Shauna ss 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
DAVIS, Alyssa 2b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
PLUMMER, Jess 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
COATES, Sara rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHMIDT, Taylor dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
LOGAN, Melissa 1b/p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
ANDERSON, Kaitlyn c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    PROCK, Kayla c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHRUM, McKenzie lf 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
SAYRES, Danielle cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PACE, Adrienne ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLETON, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VALENTA, LeAnn 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 11 9 0 0 3

HR: DAVIS, Alyssa (1); PLUMMER, Jess (1); SCHMIDT, Taylor (1);
ANDERSON, Kaitlyn (1); SHRUM, McKenzie (1)
SF: COLLINS, Shauna (1)
SB: DAVIS, Alyssa (1); SHRUM, McKenzie (1)
E: COLLINS, Shauna (1); DAVIS, Alyssa (1); LOGAN, Melissa (1)

Arizona Christian 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUPP, Carleigh p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
LISCUM, Steffani cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
PEREZ, Kendra rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
LORENZI, Jennifer lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
BLACKWELL, Allie 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
ORR, Michelle ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHELDON, Eden c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WHITE, Rebecca 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
RUIZ, Ilene 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 2 0 1 5 3

SH: BLACKWELL, Allie (1); ORR, Michelle (1)
SB: CUPP, Carleigh (1)
CS: LISCUM, Steffani (1)
PO: LISCUM, Steffani (1)
E: PEREZ, Kendra (1)

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARLETON, Rylee (W, 3-1) 4.0 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 2 5 –
LOGAN, Melissa 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 19 3 6

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CUPP, Carleigh (L, 0-3) 5.0 11 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 27 4 11 –
Totals 11 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 27 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Oregon Tech - Top of 1st OIT ACU
COLLINS singled. 0 0
DAVIS singled; COLLINS advanced to second. 0 0
PLUMMER flied out to rf; COLLINS advanced to third. 0 0
DAVIS stole second; COLLINS no advance. 0 0
COATES reached on a fielder's choice; DAVIS advanced to third; COLLINS out at home 3b to c. 0 0
SCHMIDT grounded out to 3b; COATES no advance; DAVIS no advance. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st OIT ACU
CUPP, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
LISCUM, S. singled. 0 0
PEREZ, K. struck out swinging; LISCUM, S. no advance. 0 0
LORENZI, J. walked; LISCUM, S. advanced to second. 0 0
BLACKWELL, A struck out looking. 0 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 2nd OIT ACU
LOGAN singled. 0 0
ANDERSON homered, 2 RBI; LOGAN scored. 2 0
SHRUM singled. 2 0
SHRUM stole second. 2 0
SAYRES grounded out to 2b; SHRUM advanced to third. 2 0
COLLINS flied out to cf, SF, RBI; SHRUM scored. 3 0
DAVIS grounded out to ss. 3 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd OIT ACU
ORR, M. flied out to rf. 3 0
SHELDON, E. grounded out to 3b. 3 0
WHITE, R. grounded out to p. 3 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 3rd OIT ACU
PLUMMER homered, RBI. 4 0
COATES grounded out to ss. 4 0
SCHMIDT grounded out to 3b. 4 0
LOGAN reached on a fielding error by rf. 4 0
ANDERSON grounded out to ss; LOGAN no advance. 4 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd OIT ACU
RUIZ, I. fouled out to c. 4 0
CUPP, C. reached on a fielding error by 2b. 4 0
CUPP, C. stole second. 4 0
LISCUM, S. reached on a fielding error by ss; CUPP, C. advanced to third. 4 0
PEREZ, K. struck out swinging; LISCUM, S. out at first c to 1b, caught stealing, picked off. 4 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 4th OIT ACU
SHRUM singled. 4 0
SAYRES grounded out to 2b; SHRUM advanced to second. 4 0
COLLINS singled; SHRUM advanced to third. 4 0
DAVIS homered, 3 RBI; COLLINS scored; SHRUM scored. 7 0
PLUMMER flied out to rf. 7 0
COATES grounded out to 3b. 7 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th OIT ACU
LORENZI, J. singled. 7 0
BLACKWELL, A grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; LORENZI, J. advanced to second. 7 0
ORR, M. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; LORENZI, J. advanced to third. 7 0
LORENZI, J. scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 7 1
SHELDON, E. struck out swinging. 7 1

Oregon Tech - Top of 5th OIT ACU
SCHMIDT homered, RBI. 8 1
LOGAN flied out to cf. 8 1
ANDERSON grounded out to 3b. 8 1
SHRUM homered, RBI. 9 1
PACE pinch hit for SAYRES. 9 1
PACE grounded out to p. 9 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th OIT ACU
LOGAN to p. 9 1
PROCK to c for ANDERSON. 9 1
SAYRES to cf for PACE. 9 1
VALENTA to 1b for CARLETON. 9 1
WHITE, R. struck out looking. 9 1
RUIZ, I. grounded out to 2b. 9 1
CUPP, C. lined out to cf. 9 1


